

SEC: 49/2025-26

Date: November 12, 2025

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra- Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

BSE Limited

1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Bldg., P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai 400 001

Symbol: PYRAMID

Scrip Code: 543969

Through: NEAPS

Through: BSE Listing Centre

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper publication of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed extracts of newspaper publication of the Un-audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on Tuesday, November 11, 2025, published today i.e. Wednesday, November 12, 2025, in the newspapers viz. Financial Express (English Newspaper) and Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi Newspaper).

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
For **Pyramid Technoplast Limited**,

Jaiprakash Agarwal
Whole Time Director & CFO
DIN: 01490093

Enclosure: As above

PYRAMID TECHNOPLAST LIMITED

(Formerly - Pyramid Technoplast Pvt. Ltd.)

CIN : L28129MH1997PLC112723

Regd. Office : Office No. 2, 2nd Floor, Shah Trade Centre, Rani Sati Marg, Near W. E. Highway, Malad (E), Mumbai - 400097. INDIA

☎ +91 22 42761500 📠 +91 22 42761501 ✉ yashbarrels@pyramidtechnoplast.com 🌐 www.pyramidtechnoplast.com

SARLA PERFORMANCE FIBERS LIMITED
CIN: L31909DN1993PLC000056

Registered Office: Survey No. 59/1/4, Amli Piparia Industrial Estate, Silvassa - 396 230, U.T. of Dadra & Nagar Haveli
Corporate Office: 304, Arcadia Building, 195, NCPA Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021
Tel: 0260-3290467 | Fax: 0260-2631356 | Email: investors@sarlafibers.com | Website: www.sarlafibers.com

UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS**FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**

In compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), the Board of Directors of Sarla Performance Fibers Limited ("Company") at its meeting held on Tuesday, November 11, 2025, approved the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 ("results").

The results, along with the limited review report (standalone and consolidated) by M/s. CNK & Associates LLP, Statutory Auditor of the Company are available on the website of the Company at <https://www.sarlafibers.com/investors/> and on websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively.

In compliance with Regulation 47 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, we hereby notify that the same can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick response (QR) code:



For
Sarla Performance Fibers Limited
Sd/-
Krishna Jhunjhunwala
Managing Director
DIN:00097175
Place: Mumbai
Date: November 11, 2025

MIRAE ASSET SHAREKHAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

(formerly known as SHAREKHAN BNP PARIBAS FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED)
Registered Office: 10th Floor, Gigaplex Bldg. No. 9, Raheja Mindspace, Airoli Knowledge Park Rd., MSEB Staff Colony, TTC Industrial Area, Airoli, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra 400708, India. Tel: 022 6116 9000/ 6115 0000. Fax no: 6116 9699.
Email: nbfsc@sharekhanfinance.com. Website: www.sharekhanfinance.com. CIN: U65920MH2004PLC149518.

Extract of unaudited financial results for quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025

(Amounts are in ₹ millions, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	159.51	140.77	306.62	274.92	565.14
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	121.32	102.46	237.47	206.07	438.45
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	121.32	102.46	237.47	206.07	423.50
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	90.61	75.32	176.88	152.42	312.84
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	90.66	74.96	176.75	152.26	312.08
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,186.00	4,186.00	4,186.00	4,186.00	4,186.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,056.14	1,769.74	2,056.14	1,769.74	1,879.38
8.	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-
9.	Networth	6,242.14	5,955.74	6,242.14	5,955.74	6,065.38
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	497.58	-	497.58	-	-
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.08	-	0.08	-	-
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10 each) (for continued and discontinued operations) (a) Basic (b) Diluted	0.22 0.18	0.18 0.42	0.42 0.36	0.36 0.75	0.75
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-

a) The above unaudited financial results, which are published in accordance with Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, SEBI's Operational circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/ CIR/2021/613, dated August 10, 2021, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 10, 2025.

b) The results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025, and September 30, 2024, have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

c) The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015, as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Mirae Asset Sharekhan Financial Services Limited
(formerly known as Sharekhan BNP Paribas
Financial Services Limited)
CIN: U65920MH2004PLC149518
Sd/-
Ravi Doshi
Director and CEO
DIN: 10940211

Mumbai
Date : Nov 10, 2025

HIM TEKNOFORGE LIMITED
CIN: L29130HP1971PLC000904
Registered Office : Vill Billanwali, Baddi – 173205, Distt: Solan ,Himachal Pradesh-173205
Ph. No. +91(1795)654026/0172-4183065 ,Email: cs@gagl.net
Website: www.himteknoforge.com**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30.09.2025**

(Rs. in Lacs) Except EPS

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended on 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended on 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended on 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended on 31.03.2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended on 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	10,709.82	10,175.14	10,490.21	20,884.21	21,050.66	40,700.29
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	432.17	378.56	310.69	810.73	643.06	1,290.61
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	432.17	378.56	310.69	810.73	643.06	1,290.61
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	291.25	287.23	211.35	578.48	428.06	975.80
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Income (after tax)]	288.08	284.19	221.77	572.27	448.73	963.20
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 2/- per equity share)	189.43	189.43	173.84	189.43	173.84	189.43
7.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (as per audited Balance Sheet as at 31st March)	-	-	-	-	-	21850.13
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic: Diluted:	3.08 3.08	3.03 3.03	2.55 2.55	6.11 6.11	5.16 5.16	11.67

Notes:-

- The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 11, 2025. These Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended Sept 30, 2025 are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange Website-www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website www.himteknoforge.com.
- The company is engaged in a single business segment "Manufacturing of Auto Components".
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), in pursuance to the provisions of section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- M/s Himforge Rings LLP, a subsidiary of the Company, has not commenced any operations or business activities during the quarter. No financial transactions were recorded in the LLP, and neither the Company nor any other partners have made any capital contributions since its inception. Accordingly, no consolidated financial statements have been prepared for the quarter, as there are no transactions to report.
- During the current quarter, the Company has subscribed to 40% Share Capital of M/s Dinamico Axles & Drive Wheels Private Limited through its Memorandum of Association on September 01, 2025 making it an Associate Company. However, till date the Company has not transferred the amount of paid-up share Capital to the said entity. Thus, Consolidated Financial Results will be prepared/published from the period when the Company transfers the amount of paid-up share capital.
- The unutilised amount received against Convertible Warrants has been temporarily parked in cash credit accounts with the Banks of company.
- EPS for the period ended September 30, 2025 is not comparable with that of the corresponding period of previous year as the same is on the increased capital during the period.
- Corresponding figures of the previous quarter/period have been regrouped and reclassified to make the same comparable with the current period figures, wherever considered necessary.

On behalf of Board of Directors
For Him Teknoforge Limited
Sd/-

Rajiv Aggarwal
Jt. Managing Director
(DIN No. 00094198)



PLACE: Chandigarh
DATED: 11.11.2025

TERA SOFTWARE LIMITED

Regd. Office: #8-2-293/82/A/1107, Plot No 1107, Road No 55, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-33.
CIN: L72200TG1994PLC018391, Website: www.terasoftware.com, Tel: 040 2354 7447

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025

Rupees in Lakhs

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30-09-2025 Unaudited	30-06-2025 Unaudited	30-09-2024 Unaudited	30-09-2025 Unaudited	30-09-2024 Unaudited	31-03-2025 Audited
Total Income from operations	7,238.49	3,368.19	2,634.99	10,606.68	5,214.28	11,170.49
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	883.56	634.03	217.95	1,517.70	585.22	1,242.20
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	883.56	634.03	178.69	1,517.70	580.96	1,237.94
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	656.28	465.41	125.67	1,121.80	400.11	942.08
Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	6.50	(12.47)	6.92	(5.96)	42.70	53.81
Equity Share Capital	1,251.19	1,251.19	1,251.19	1,251.19	1,251.19	1,251.19
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of current year)	-	-	-	-	-	10,993.81
Earning Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Basic	5.25	3.72	1.00	8.97	3.20	7.53
Diluted	5.25	3.72	1.00	8.97	3.20	7.53

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025

Rupees in Lakhs

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30-09-2025 Unaudited	30-06-2025 Unaudited	30-09-2024 Unaudited	30-09-2025 Unaudited	30-09-2024 Unaudited	31-03-2025 Audited
Total Income from operations	7,238.49	3,368.19	2,634.99	10,606.68	5,214.28	11,170.49
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	883.56	633.78	217.95	1,517.45	585.22	1,241.61
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	883.56	633.78	178.69	1,517.45	580.96	1,237.35
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	656.28	465.16	125.67	1,121.55	400.11	941.49
Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	6.50	(12.47)	6.92	(5.96)	42.70	53.81
Equity Share Capital	1,251.19	1,251.19	1,251.19	1,251.19	1,251.19	1,251.19
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of current year)	-	-	-	-	-	10,992.72
Earning Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Basic	5.25	3.72	1.00	8.96	3.20	7.52
Diluted	5.25	3.72	1.00	8.96	3.20	7.52

Notes:

- The above Consolidated financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 11-11-2025.
- This statement is as per regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These financial results of the Company were prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the act") read with relevant rules issued there under ("Ind AS") and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI").
- Corresponding quarter/Year figures have been re-grouped /re-classified wherever necessary to confirm to the classification of the current period.

For Tera Software Limited
T. Gopichand
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00107866

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 11.11.2025

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.



THE BUSINESS DAILY
FOR DAILY BUSINESS

FINANCIAL EXPRESS
Read to Lead

Antelopus Selan Energy Limited

(Formerly known as "Selan Exploration Technology Limited")

CIN: L74899HR1985PLC113196

Regd. Office: Unit No. 455-457, 4th Floor, JMD Megapolis, Sector-48, Sohna Road, Gurgaon, Haryana-122018

E-mail: investors@selanoil.com; Tele No.: 0124- 6547000

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Period Ended 30th September, 2025

	PARTICULARS (₹ in Lakhs)	Quarter Ended 30 th Sep, 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30 th Sep, 2024 (Unaudited)	Six Months Ended 30 th Sep, 2025 (Unaudited)	Six Months Ended 30 th Sep, 2024 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	5,513	6,892	10,576	13,238
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	1,181	2,014	2,303	3,797
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	1,181	2,014	2,303	3,797
4.	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	1,189	1,968	2,316	3,751
5.	Equity Share Capital (face value ₹10/-)	3,516	1,520	3,516	1,520
	Share Suspense Account	-	1,996	-	1,996
6.	Earnings Per Share (before & after extraordinary items) of ₹10/- each				
	Basic :	3.36	5.73	6.55	10.80
	Diluted :	3.34	5.72	6.52	10.77

Notes :

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the stock exchange website: www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.selanoil.com.



for ANTELOPUS SELAN ENERGY LTD.

Place : Gurgaon

Date : 11th November, 2025www.selanoil.com

Suniti Kumar Bhat

DIN : 08237399

PYRAMID TECHNOPLAST LIMITED

CIN: L28129MH1997PLC112723

Regd. Off: Office No.2, 2nd Floor, Shah Trade Centre, Rani Sati Marg, Near W.E Highway, Malad (East), Mumbai-400097
<https://pyramidtechnoplast.com/info@pyramidtechnoplast.com>**Statement of Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Month ended September 30, 2025**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Rs. in Lakhs (except earnings per share)			
		Quarter Ended 30-Sep-25 (Un-Audited)	30-Jun-25 (Un-Audited)	30-Sep-24 (Un-Audited)	Year ended 31-Mar-25 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operation	16,081.88	16,381.12	13,314.04	32,463.01
2	Profit/Loss Before Exceptional Items and tax(1-2)	818.93	1,056.80	772.02	1,875.73
3	Profit/(Loss)before tax	818.93	1,056.80	772.02	1,875.73
4	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	615.33	790.80	570.56	1,406.13
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the year (after tax)	615.65	793.92	572.44	1,409.57
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 10 /- each)	3,678.48	3,678.48	3,678.48	3,678.48
7	Earnings per Equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	-	-	-	-
	Basic	1.67	2.16	1.56	3.83
	Diluted	1.67	2.16	1.56	3.83

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half Year Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. <https://www.bseindia.com/> and <https://www.nseindia.com/>.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Pyramid Technoplast LimitedDate: 11th November 2025
Place: MumbaiSd/-
Jai Prakash Agarwal
Director and CFO**BKM INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

CIN : L27100WB201PLC161235

Phone No. : (033)-2213237/73, Fax : (33)-22132903 e-mail: cs.bkm@rediffmail.com, Website: www.bkmindustries.co.in**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE/ CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025**

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Year ended 30.09.2025 Unaudited	Year to date as on 30.09.2025 Unaudited	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.09.2024 Unaudited	Quarter Year ended 30.09.2025 Unaudited	Year to date as on 30.09.2025 Unaudited	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.09.2024 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	4.41	-	-	4.41
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #)	-77.53	-157.87	-503.37	-77.53	-157.87	-503.37
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #)	-77.53	-157.87	-503.37	-77.53	-157.87	-503.37
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items#)	-77.53	-157.87	-503.37	-77.53	-157.87	-503

